NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of August 28, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5080 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for the Healthy and Equitable Communities Grant. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Rogers.

Resolution No. 5081 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Interior Alaska Roofing, Inc. to Replace Section A of City Hall Roof in the Amount of \$705,000. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5082 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2022 State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6259, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2023 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Third Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6260, as Amended – An Ordinance Establishing a Hiring Incentive Bonus and Relocation Bonus for a Structural Code Compliance Inspector. Introduced by Council Member Sprinkle.

Ordinance No. 6261 – An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2023 Emergency Management Performance Grant and Amending the 2023 Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK